#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party previously recorded on Reel 002032 Frame 0448. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Tenneco Protective Packaging Inc	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tenneco Protective Packaging, Inc. a/k/a Tenneco PPI		11/10/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Tenneco Protective Packaging Inc.		11/10/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pactiv Protective Packaging Inc.	
Street Address:	18 Peck Avenue	
City:	Glen Falls	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12801	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1548286	SLEEVIT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)953-7201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-415-9200

Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley Gould, Esq.
Address Line 1: 250 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Dorsey & Whitney - 15th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	485252-00135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley Gould, Esq.

900155997 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0102

OP \$40.00 1548286

Signature:	/BG/	
Date:	03/02/2010	
Total Attachments: 7 source=Pactiv 1-19-00 change of name #pa	age2.tif age3.tif age4.tif age5.tif age6.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0103

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03/ 01 05

RECEIVED

03-09-2000

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

200 JAN 19 PH 2: 36

101286078

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

OPR/FINANCE TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID #	Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name Pactiv Protective Packaging	Inc. Month Day Year		
Name Factive forective fackaging	11710733		
Formerly Tenneco Protective Packagin	g Inc.		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
V Citizenship/State of Incompretion/Organize	ion D-1		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Pactiv Protective Packagin	g Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
10 Deels Assessed			
Address (line 1) 18 Peck Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Glen Falls	New York U.S.A. 12801		
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic			
Other representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate			
document from Assignment.)			
Delaware Delaware			
C:481 (40.00 CH) FOR C:482 (4075.00 CH)	OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMARK

REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0448

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	
Name			•
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 31	2-222-9350
Name	Michael S. Walsh		
Address (line 1)	Jenner & Block		
Address (line 2)	One IBM Plaza		
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60611		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3:4
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)			
75/330650	75/450812		1385211 1862517
		1445152	1879774 1048125
		1254535	1993279 1988561
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 44			
Fee Amount		or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 1,115.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 10-0460			
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
	S. WALSH	Michael S. Walsh	1-14-00
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK --REEL: 002032 FRADEWARK 0449

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of c	onveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name			
Formerly			
Individual General	Partnership Limited Partnership C	Corporation Association	
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorpor	ation/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	State(Counter		
City  State/Country  Zip Code  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other		representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Trademark Application Nu	mber(s) or Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached	
	on Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER $$ B		
Trademark Applicatio		gistration Number(s)	
	0899446	1997371 1241167	
	2216964	1839443 1445153	
	1024679	1845586 1845655	
	2182160	2160146 2125938	
	1786129	1749382 1856246	
	2035823	1301670 2277121	
	2075683	1562108 2081484	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002032 FEMME: 0450

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADE	MARKS ONLY	TRADEMARK
Conveying Enter Additional	Party I Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly			
Individua	al General Partnership	Limited Partnership Co	orporation Association
Other			
	hip State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving   Enter Additional	Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name			·
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	)		
Address (line 2)	,		
Address (line 3)		State/Country	Zip Code
Individu	city ual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached			
Other			(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizens	ship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	l Regi	stration Number(s)
		1219135	2041412 2057553
		2067742	1879755 1758338
		1548286	1987245 [1839519
		0866999	0674025 2035822

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0451

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TENNECO PROTECTIVE

PACKAGING INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TENNECO PROTECTIVE

PACKAGING INC." TO "PACTIV PROTECTIVE PACKAGING INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 2

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

0129476

DATE:

12-09-99

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002032 FRAME; 0452

**REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0108** 

2740899 8100

991527886

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TENNECO PROTECTIVE PACKAGING INC.

TENNECO PROTECTIVE PACKAGING INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Company, by

Unanimous Written Consent dated as of November 10, 1999, adopted a

resolution setting forth a proposed Amendment to the Certificate of

Incorporation of the Company, declaring said Amendment to be

advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed Amendment is

as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Company be amended by deleting in its entirety Article 1 thereof, and by inserting in lieu thereof the provision hereinafter set forth so that the said Article 1 shall be and read as follows:

" 1. The name of the corporation is Pactiv Protective Packaging Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, said Amendment has been consented to and authorized by the holder of all the issued and outstanding stock entitled to vote thereon by a written Consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0453

312 345 4344 P.03/03

DEC-09-1999 13:10

C T SYSTEM

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and filed with the Company on November 10, 1999.

THIRD: That said Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said TENNECO PROTECTIVE PACKAGING INC. has caused this Certificate to be signed by its Vice President, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attested by the Assistant Secretary, this 10th day of November, 1999.

TENNECO PROTECTIVE PACKAGING INC.

By:

Janes V. Faulkner, Jr.

Vice President

ATTEST:

By: Chrtor

Assistant Secretary

110599DE.PPI

**RECORDED: 01/19/2000** 

**RECORDED: 03/02/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002032 FRAME: 0454